UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA CHARLOTTE DIVISION

In re:

ALDRICH PUMP LLC, et al.,

Debtors.

Chapter 11

Case No. 20-30608 (JCW)

Jointly Administered

NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL

Century Indemnity Company (in its own right and as successor to CCI Insurance Company, successor to both Insurance Company of North America and Indemnity Insurance Company of North America), Federal Insurance Company, Pacific Employers Insurance Company, Westchester Fire Insurance Company (including under policies novated to Westchester Fire Insurance Company by, or under which Westchester Fire Insurance Company has assumed liability from, International Insurance Company), ACE American Insurance Company (formerly known as CIGNA Insurance Company), and ACE Property & Casualty Insurance Company (formerly known as CIGNA Property and Casualty Insurance Company, formerly known as Aetna Insurance Company, (1) in its own capacity and right and (2) as assuming reinsurer for Oakwood Insurance Company, successor by merger to Central National Insurance Company of Omaha, but only with respect to those policies issued through Cravens, Dargan & Company, Pacific Coast) (collectively, the "Insurers"), hereby provide notice to the Court and all parties of the substitution of Mark D. Plevin and Tacie H. Yoon of Plevin & Turner LLP as its counsel of record in connection with this proceeding in place of and instead of Mark D. Plevin and Tacie H. Yoon of Crowell & Moring LLP. Request is hereby made that copies of all notices, pleadings, and other



Case 20-30608 Doc 2275 Filed 07/01/24 Entered 07/01/24 10:22:48 Desc Main Document Page 2 of 2

papers required to be served or mailed in this case to the Insurers be sent to the following addresses:

Mark D. Plevin PLEVIN & TURNER LLP 580 California Street, 12th Floor San Francisco, California 94104 Phone: 202.580.6640 E-mail: mplevin@plevinturner.com

Tacie H. Yoon PLEVIN & TURNER LLP 1701 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W., 2d Floor Washington, DC 20006 Phone: 202.580.6640 Email: tyoon@plevinturner.com

North Carolina counsel for the Insurers remains unchanged.

DATED: July 1, 2024

Respectfully submitted,

<u>/s/ Lisa P. Sumner</u> Lisa P. Sumner, Esq. Maynard Nexsen, PC 4141 Parklake Avenue, Suite 200 Raleigh, North Carolina 27612 Telephone: (919) 573-7423 Facsimile: (919) 573-7454 Mobile: (919) 607-5214 E-mail: lsumner@maynardnexsen.com

Mark D. Plevin PLEVIN & TURNER LLP 580 California Street, 12th Floor San Francisco, California 94104 Phone: 202.580.6640 E-mail: <u>mplevin@plevinturner.com</u>

Tacie H. Yoon PLEVIN & TURNER LLP 1701 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W., 2d Floor Washington, D.C. 20006 Phone: 202.580.6640 E-mail: <u>tyoon@plevinturner.com</u>

Attorneys for Century Indemnity Company, Federal Insurance Company, Pacific Employers Insurance Company, Westchester Fire Insurance Company, ACE American Insurance Company, and ACE Property & Casualty Insurance Company